## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4685116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAO MIN	11/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANJING EASTHOUSE ELECTRICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	27 PUZHOU ROAD, PUKOU DISTRICT	
City:	NANJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210032	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8856893

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mmip.servicesllc@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: MING JIANG

Address Line 1: 455 BARNESLEY LANE

Address Line 4: ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001-008-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MING JIANG
SIGNATURE:	/MING JIANG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=001-008-US-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED-11082017#page1.tif

PATENT 504638398 REEL: 044427 FRAME: 0358

Docket Na.: [oox-oo8-U8]

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

### NAMING EASTHOUSE ELECTRICAL CO., LTD.

a corporation organized under the laws of China, dominied at

27 PUZHOU ROAD, PUKOU DISTRICT, NANJING, JIANGSU 210032, CHINA

receipt whereof is hereby admowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sels over unto said assignse the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN ATM FLECTRONIC LOCK SYSTEM", Application number: 13/589,785, filed on August 20, 2012, patented on October 7, 2014, patent number: 8,856,893

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, as well as any divisional, continuing, relasue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assigned, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Fatent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or produce any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the respect of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

SIGNED as indicated below.

> PATENT REEL: 044427 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 11/13/2017**